SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21349/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2023 in CWJC No. 3411/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SANJAY KUMAR CHAUHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.141213/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.141212/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.141214/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 18-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv. Mr. Chirantan Saha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 7257/2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR